	FILED IN THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON		
1	Dec 20, 2024		
2	SEAN F. MCAVOY, CLERK		
3		INITED STATES DISTRICT COUDT	
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON		
5	In Re:	AMENDED GENERAL ORDER NO. 2024-24	
6	THE COURT'S HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR CALENDAR		
7	YEAR 2024		
8			
9	The offices of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of		
10	Washington, including those of the Clerk of Court and Probation Services, will be		
11	closed on the following Federal Holidays:		
12	• Thursday, November 28, 2024	s of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of uding those of the Clerk of Court and Probation Services, will be lowing Federal Holidays: November 28, 2024 (Thanksgiving Day); December 24, 2024 (Christmas Eve); y, December 25, 2024 (Christmas Day); and	
13	• Tuesday, December 24, 2024 (Christmas Eve);		
14	• Wednesday, December 25, 2024 (Christmas Day); and		
15	• Wednesday, January 1, 2025 (New Year's Day).		
16	In addition, these same offices of the United States District Court for the		
17	Eastern District of Washington, will be open, but operations will be limited, on		
18			
19	Friday, November 29, 2024.		
20			
	GENERAL ORDER NO. 2024-24 AMENDED - HOLIDAY SCHEDULE		

1

2

The Court's CM/ECF system will be available for electronic filing throughout this holiday schedule. Those seeking to make in-person filings or payments on November 29, 2024, are directed to leave such materials in designated drop-boxes at the Court Security Officer locations (guard stations) in the entryway of each courthouse. The Court encourages electronic filings made through the CM/ECF filing system, use of the electronic payment system, and use of mail and delivery services on these dates.

The District Court Executive is directed to transmit copies of this General Order to the United States Attorney, the United States Marshal Service, the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court, the Federal Public Defender, the General Services Administration, the federal bar and post this General Order to the Court's public website.

IT IS SO ORDERED, on behalf of the Court.

DATED this 20th day of December, 2024.

STANLEY A. BASTIAN Chief United States District Judge

GENERAL ORDER NO. 2024-24 AMENDED - HOLIDAY SCHEDULE